			74-02-2000			
(Rev. 10 OMB N	lo. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		102406200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			Name: RECOT, Inc.			
DOVE, Kathryn Melissa HENSON, William Douglas JOSEPH, Ponnattu Kurian TATSCH, Donald Joe			ļ			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No			<u> </u>			
3. Na	ture of conveyance:					
	Assignment 📮 Merger		500	Street Address: 500 Hopyard Rd., Suite 460		
	Security Agreement	Change of Nam	e Street Address: 300	O Hopyard Rd., Suite 460		
	Other					
			City: Pleasanton	State:_CAZip:_94588		
Execution Date: <u>December 31, 2002</u>			Additional name(s) & addi	ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If th	nis document is being filed to	gether with a new a	pplication, the execution date	e of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
	10/347,993					
-		Additional number	rs attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved:		
	me: Colin P. Cahoon		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$1)\$_40.00		
	rnal Address: Carstens, Yee	& Cahoon, L.L.P.	□ Enclosed			
		<u>/</u>	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit account num	ber:		
Street Address: 13760 Noel Rd., Suite 900			50-0392			
City	Dallas State: TX	Zip: 75240	(Attach duplicate copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Wi	lliam S. Wang	K-	sico vy	March 21, 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4						
	Total nu	mber of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ments: 🛨		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Kathryn Melissa Dove, a citizen of the United States, residing at 168 Pine Knoll Drive, Apt. 3A, Battle Creek, MI 49014, William Douglas Henson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 538 Johnson Drive, Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas 75116, Ponnattu Kurian Joseph, a citizen of the United States, residing at 701 Rosita Street, Irving, Dallas County, Texas 75062, and Donald Joe Tatsch, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1535 Buck Creek, Tioga, Grayson County, Texas 76271, are the inventors of the invention Single Mold Form Fryer With Enhanced Product Control, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CFLAY.00137; and

WHEREAS, RECOT, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 5000 Hopyard Road, Suite 460, Pleasanton, California 94588 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Kathryn Melissa Dove, William Douglas Henson, Ponnattu Kurian Joseph, and Donald Joe **Tatsch**, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said RECOT, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

CFLAY.00137 -1- Assignment

PATENT REEL: 013899 FRAME: 0943

We hereby appoint Colin P. Cahoon, Registration No. 38,836, David W. Carstens, Registration No. 34,134, Duke W. Yee, Registration No. 34,285, Vincent J. Allen, Registration No. 45,514, Jeffrey G. Degenfelder, Registration No. 44,647, Betty G. Formby, Registration No. 36,536. Casey L. Griffith, Registration No. 47,610, Scott L. Harper, Registration No. 45,783, Catherine K. Kinslow, Registration No. 51,886, Stephen R. Loe, Registration No. 43,757, Michael R. Nichols, Registration No. 46,959, Christopher P. O'Hagan, Registration No. 46,966, Stephen R. Tkacs, Registration No. 46,430, Stephen J. Walder, Registration No. 41,534, William S. Wang, Registration No. 52,341, and Lisa L.B. Yociss, Registration No. 36,975, of the firm of Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P., our attorneys/agents with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application, and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to file and prosecute any international patent applications filed thereon before any international authorities under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

Send all correspondence to: Carstens, Yee & Cahoon, L.L.P.

> P.O. Box 802334 Dallas, TX 75380

Direct telephone calls to: (972) 367-2001

Attorney Docket No.: CFLAY.00137

Post Office Address:

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under '1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Full name of first inventor:	Kathryn Melissa Dove
Inventor's signature:	Kathyn Dra
Date:	December 26, 2002.
Residence (City, County, State):	168 Pine Knoll Drive, Apt. 3A Battle Creek, MI 49014
Residence Telephone:	(269) 420-6079
Citizenship:	USA

Same as residence.

run name of second inventor:		wimani Douglas Henson
Inventor's signature:		William Roughe Honer
Date:		December <u>30</u> , 2002.
Residence (City, County, State):		538 Johnson Drive Duncanville, Dallas County, Texas 75116
Residence Telephone:		(972) 298-4046
Citizenship:		United States
Post Office Address:		Same as residence.
Full name of third inventor:		Ponnattu Kurian Joseph
Inventor's signature:		J. L. Joseph
Date:		December <u>23</u> , 2002.
Residence (City, County, State):		701 Rosita Street Irving, Dallas County, Texas 75062
Residence Telephone:		(972) 650-1238
Citizenship:		United States
Post Office Address:		Same as residence.
Full name of fourth inventor:		Donald Joe Tatsch
Inventor's signature:		- God Inlad
Date:		December 31, 2002.
Residence (City, County, State):		1535 Buck Creek Tioga, Grayson County, Texas 76271
Residence Telephone:		(940) 437-2528
Citizenship:		United States
Post Office Address:		Same as residence.
CFLAY.00137	-3-	Declaration and POA

**RECORDED: 03/21/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013899 FRAME: 0945